MUNICIPALITY OF
BETHEL PARK
ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC NOTICE
Bethel Park Municipal Counci
APPROVED the following
Ordinances at the regular
meeting on Monday,
Central Park Council OCCIDENTIAL DISPOSAL 65.29 (PROHIBITED CERTAIN HOURS) CODE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK TO PROHIBIT MONICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK TO PROHIBIT PARK TO PROHIBIT PARKING ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF JORDAN DRIVE BETWEEN BROUGHTON ROAD AND ORCHARD PARK ROAD, AND TO PROHIBIT PARKING ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF JORDAN DRIVE FOR A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF JORDAN DRIVE AND BROUGHTON ROAD A copy of the full text of these ordinances may be examined any weekday between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:30 pm at the Bethel Park Municipal Building 5100 West Library Avenue or by calling (412) 831-6800.

Kristen Denne, Municipal Kristen Denne, Municipal Manager Manager